

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30989/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2011
in WP No. 41288/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

HARJRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 13322/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/01/2015 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.
MS. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.05.07

O R D E R

10:31:08 IST

Reason:

Leave granted.
Status quo regarding title and possession of
2

the property shall be maintained by the parties pending
further orders from this Court.

Additional pleadings/counter and rejoinder
affidavit may be filed by the parties in the meantime.

Hearing expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master