

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 111817/2018,111818/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 1191/2015

HAJRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI

Respondent(s)

(C.A.NO. 1191/2015 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER ON 15.4.19.)
(Applications for exemption from filing O.T. and
intervention/impleadment)

WITH

C.A. No. 1214/2015 (IV)
(PFH)

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

For impleader

Mr. M. Noman-ul-Haq, Adv.
For Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) want time to file
written objections to the application for impleadment.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

In the meantime, the appellant is at liberty to file additional documents, if so desire, with the advance copy to the respondents.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)