

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1191/2015

HAJRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI

Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber Order dated 15.07.2019, list after two week. (I.A No. 81889/2019 is to be listed in Civil Appeal No. 1191/2015 only).

IA No. 81889/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 05-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. M.Noman-ul-Haq, Adv.
Mr. Fahimuddin A.Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the sole respondent is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that appellant No.1 has expired over a year ago. Learned counsel for the Appellant is directed to take steps to file an Application for Substitution to bring the legal heirs of the deceased on record.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

